
IN THE
Supreme Court of Virginia

RECORD NO. 091378

WINTERGREEN PARTNERS, INC.,
d/b/a WINTERGREEN RESORT,

Appellant,

V.

MCGUIREWOODS, LLP,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Wyatt B. Durette, Jr. (VSB No. 04719)
Barrett E. Pope (VSB No. 20574)
J. Buckley Warden, IV (VSB No. 79183)
DURRETTEBRADSHAW PLC
600 East Main Street, 20th Floor
Richmond, Virginia 23219
(804) 775-6900
wdurette@durettebradshaw.com

Patrick M. Regan (VSB No. 19743)
Amy S. Gurgle (VSB No. 65515)
REGAN ZAMBRI & LONG, PLLC
1919 M Street, NW, Suite 350
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 463-3030
agurgle@reganfirm.com

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
A. Considered in the Context of the Jury’s Findings, the Verdict Against Wintergreen Is Legally Inconsistent.	3
B. Wintergreen Properly Preserved the Issue It Appeals.	6
1. Wintergreen Does Not Advance a “New” Argument Because its Appeal of the Inconsistent Verdict Necessarily Questioned the Sufficiency of the Evidence.	6
2. Wintergreen Did Not Invite the Inconsistent Verdict	8
C. McGuireWoods Misstates the Standard for Causation in a Malpractice Action, and Reversal of the Judgment Against Wintergreen and Entry of Judgment in Its Favor Would Have Been the Appropriate Remedy.	13
CONCLUSION.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Fisher v. Harrison</i> , 165 Va. 323, 182 S.E. 543 (1935).....	14
<i>Goldstein v. Kaestner</i> , 243 Va. 169, 413 S.E.2d 347 (1992).....	1, 13
<i>Gossett v. Jackson</i> , 249 Va. 549, 457 S.E.2d 97 (1995).....	4
<i>King v. Commonwealth</i> , 264 Va. 576, 570 S.E.2d 863 (2002)	9
<i>McLaughlin v. Siegel</i> , 166 Va. 374, 185 S.E. 873 (1936).....	5
<i>Roughton Pontiac Corp. v. Alston</i> , 236 Va. 152, 372 S.E.2d 147 (1998)	13, 15
<i>Smith v. Combined Insurance Co.</i> , 202 Va. 758, 120 S.E.2d 267 (1961)	11
<i>SuperValu, Inc. v. Johnson</i> , 276 Va. 356, 666 S.E.2d 335 (2008).....	11
<i>Taylor v. Worrel Enterprise, Inc.</i> , 242 Va. 219, 409 S.E.2d 136 (1991)	8
<i>Travis v. Claiborne</i> , 19 Va. (5 Munf.) 435 (1817)	5
<i>Virginia State Fair Association v. Burton</i> , 182 Va. 365, 28 S.E.2d 716 (1944)	5, 6, 7
<i>Wolfe v. Commonwealth</i> , 265 Va. 193, 576 S.E.2d 471 (2003)	9

STATUTES

Virginia Code § 8.01-384(A).....	9
